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Bullsmoor Dental Practice Linmited
Registered number. 07204060
Abbreviated Balance Sheet

as at 31 March 2013

Notes

Current assets
Cash at bank and in hand 20,117

Creditors amounts lalling duc
within one year (2,275)

Net current assets

Net assets

Capital and reserves
Called up share capual
Profit and loss account

12

Sharcholders' funds

2013

17,842

17 842

100
17,742

17 842

2012
23 690

(3,575)

18,115

18.115

100
18,015

I8 115

The duectors are satisfied that the company 1s enutled to exemption fiom the requuement to obtain

an audit under section 477 of the Compames Act 2006

Members have not 1equued the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Act

The directors acknowledge theu responsibihiies for complymng with the 1equirements of the
Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts

The accounts have been prepared i accordance with the provisions in Part 15 of the Companies Act
2006 applicable to companies subject to the small companies tegime

5§

M1 S Jagam
Director
Approved by the board on 20 November 2013




Bullsmoor Dental Practice Limated
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts
for the year ended 31 March 2013

I Accounting policies

Basis of preparation

The accounts have been prepared under the historical cost convention and tn accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

Turnover
Furnover represenis the value net of value added tax and discounts of services provided to dental

patients
2 Share camtal Nominal 2013 2013 2012
value Number £ t
Allotted called up and fully paid
Ordinary shares L1 each - 100 100
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